

IN TH E SUP R E M E COUR T OF INDI A

AR B I T R A T I O N P E T I T I O N NO.1 4 OF 2 0 0 8  
(For P rel. Hearing)

VANN A CLAI R E KAU R A TR.CON T.A T R .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

GAUR I ANI L INDU L K A R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

BEFOR E:

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep	Narain, Adv.
Mr.	Dink a r Singh, Adv.
Mr.	Shri Nar ain, Adv.
Mr.	Sumeet Toma r, Adv.
Mr.	Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for
	M/S. P a re k h & Co.

OR D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List this petition on 1 5. 1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

.....J.  
(Dalveer Bha nd a ri)

New Delhi;  
November 10, 2 0 0 8 .