

ITEM NO.301

COURT No.9

SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.14 OF 2008

VANNA CLAIRE KAURA TR. CONT. ATR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI ANIL INDULKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

ORDER

On the request of Mr. Parekh, senior advocate, adjourned to
19.1.2009.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

New Delhi;
January 12, 2009.